the post-employment benefit obligation. 

Sierra Leone does not have a deep and liquid market in corporate bonds so government bond yields 
have been applied. Treasury bonds with 1 year duration have had an average yield of 22.27% p.a. over 
the past one hundred and fifty-six (156) months i.e. January 2011 to December 2024 as published by 
the Bank of Sierra Leone. 

Consequently, a discount rate of 22.27% as at the valuation date has been used. 

Salary inflation 
The best estimate of inflation assumption is calculated as the difference between the nominal and real